GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5168
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2012

FACILITIES TO NGOS THROUGH NYKS
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar;Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the services and facilities being provided to the Non-Governmental Organisations(NGOs) working for youth through
the Nehru Yuva Kendras(NYKs) in the country, State-wise including Odisha;

(b) whether there is any proposal to set up more NYKs in the country during the 12th Five Year Plan;
(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(d) the details of the financial and other assistance provided to NGOs during each of the last three years and the current year, State-
wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRIAJAY MAKEN)
(@) Nehru Yuva Kendras(NYKs) do not provide services and facilities to Non-Governmental Organisations(NGOs).

(b)&(c): Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan(NYKS) is at present functioning in 501 districts of the country. A proposal to open a Kendra of
NYKS in 122 districts of the country has recently been approved and are in process of opening. The State-wise details of these

Kendras are Annexed.

(d) Does not arise.
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